# CH \$165.00 4061

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM412570

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bonamar, Corp.		01/13/2017	Corporation: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Santander Bank, N.A.	
Street Address:	28 State Street	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02109	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4061077	CRYSTAL HARBOR
Registration Number:	4061075	PACIFIC HARBOR
Registration Number:	2137419	SEBASTIAN
Registration Number:	4275860	AQUAHARVEST
Registration Number:	4593333	KAROL
Serial Number:	86161005	BONAMAR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6173382880

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-338-2803

Email: trademark@sandw.com
Correspondent Name: LAWRENCE R. ROBINS
Address Line 1: One Post Office Square

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

IAME OF SUBMITTER: LAWRENCE R. ROBINS	
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence R. Robins/
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2017

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Santander-Bonamar Trademark Filing(B2107947)#page1.tif source=Santander-Bonamar Trademark Filing(B2107947)#page2.tif source=Santander-Bonamar Trademark Filing(B2107947)#page3.tif source=Santander-Bonamar Trademark Filing(B2107947)#page4.tif

### BONAMAR, CORP.

### MEMORANDUM OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Memorandum of Trademark Security Interest, dated as of January 13, 2017, is between Bonamar, Corp. (the "Trademark Owner"), a Florida corporation having a place of business at 12380 NW 116<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Medley, Florida 33178, and Santander Bank, N.A. (the "Lender"), having a place of business at 28 State Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02109, in connection with that certain Security Agreement, dated as of January 13, 2017 (as amended and in effect from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), between the Trademark Owner and the Lender.

- 1. Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Trademark Owner has granted to the Lender a security interest in certain trademarks and applications therefor listed in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with the registrations thereof and other applications filed with respect to the inventions covered thereby, or as a continuation-in-part, or division of any application mentioned above, or for reissue of any trademark mentioned above or granted on an application mentioned above, and any United States trademark issuing on any trademark application mentioned above (collectively, the "<u>Collateral</u>").
- 2. The Trademark Owner is the exclusive owner of all rights in the Collateral, including all right, title and interest in and to any cause of action that has previously arisen or that may arise with respect to unconsented use or infringement of the inventions embodied in the trademarks and trademark applications mentioned above. The Trademark Owner has the capacity to grant to the Lender the security interests granted under the Security Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

{B2098720; 2}

Security Interest effective as of the date first above written.

Trademark Owner:

BONAMAR, CORP.

SANTANDER BANK, N.A.

By:
Name:

Name:

The Trademark Owner and the Lender have executed this Memorandum of Trademark

Title:

Trademark Owner:

BONAMAR, CORP.

SANTANDER BANK, N.A.

By:

Name:

Name: Michael P. Richard

Title: Senior Vice President

Security Interest effective as of the date first above written.

The Trademark Owner and the Lender have executed this Memorandum of Trademark

# Exhibit A

# **TRADEMARKS**

U.S. Trademarks					
Mark	Registration Number	Date	Application Number	Owner of Record	
Crystal Harbor	4,061,077	11/22/2011		Bonamar, Corp.	
Pacific Harbor	4,061,075	11/22/2011		Bonamar, Corp.	
Sebastian	2,137,419	6/2/1998		Bonamar, Corp.	
AquaHarvest	4,275,860	1/15/2013		Bonamar, Corp.	
Karol	4,693,333	8/26/2014		Bonamar, Corp.	
Bonamar			86161005	Bonamar, Corp.	

{B2098720; 2}

**RECORDED: 01/17/2017**